correlation to the underlying transaction either in retained earnings or a separate component of equity.

Under Ind AS, remeasurements i.e. actuarial gains and losses and the return on plan assets, excluding amounts included in the net

interest expense on the net defined benefit liability are recognised in other comprehensive income instead of profit or loss under

the previous GAAP. As a result of this change, the profit for the year ended March 31, 2018 decreased by Rs. 358.11 thousands.

There is no impact on the total equity as at 31 March 2018.

Reliance Financial Limited

Financial statements for the period ended March 31, 2019

(` in thousands)

Note 56 - Reconciliation of Equity

Reconcilation of equity as at date of transition (1st April, 2017)

Particulars

 Note to

first time

adoption

 Previous Gaap  Adjustments  Ind AS

ASSETS

Financial Assets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents 1,87,755   -   1,87,755

(b) Bank Balance other than (a) above 1,79,446   -   1,79,446

(c) Derivative financial instruments -   -   -

(d) Receivables

(i) Trade receivables 1,052   -   1,052

(ii) Other receivables -   -   -

(e) Loans 20,49,749   -   20,49,749

(f) Investments (d)(i) 5,82,107   16,394   5,98,501

(g) Other Financial assets 65,505   -   65,505

Non-financial Assets -

(a) Inventories (d)(i) 4,93,725   6,016   4,99,741

(b) Current tax assets (Net) 2,213   -   2,213

(c) Deferred tax assets (Net) (d)(viii) 4,386   (5,171)   (785)

(d) Investment property (d)(iv) 2,347   -   2,347

(e) Property, plant and equipment -   -   -

(f) Other intangible assets 909   -   909

(g) Other non-financial assets (d)(v) 27,107   (20,230)   6,877

Total Assets 35,96,301   (2,991)   35,93,310

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

(a) Derivative financial instruments (d)(iii) 34,020   (13,609)   20,411

(b) Payables

Trade Payables

(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises -   -   -

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises 684   -   684

Other payables

(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises -   -   -

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises -   -   -

(c) Debt securities 23,46,331   -   23,46,331

(d) Borrowings 39,330   -   39,330

(e) Subordinated liabilities 1,60,000   -   1,60,000

(f) Other financial libilities (d)(vi) -   23,625   23,625

Non-Financial Liabilities

(a) Current tax liabilities (Net) -   -   -

(a) Provisions 7,630   -   7,630

(b) Other non-financial liabilities (d)(vii) 30,075   3,914   33,989

EQUITY

(a) Equity share capital 2,41,579   -   2,41,579

(b) Other equity 7,36,652   (16,921)   7,19,731

Total Liabilities and Equity 35,96,301   (2,991)   35,93,310

Reliance Financial Limited

Financial statements for the period ended March 31, 2019

(` in thousands)

Reconcilation of equity as at March 31, 2018

Particulars

 Note to

first time

adoption

 Previous Gaap  Adjustments  Ind AS

ASSETS

Financial Assets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents 51,036   -   51,036

[…]

(f) Other financial libilities (d)(vi) 8,074   286   8,360

Non-Financial Liabilities

(a) Current tax liabilities (Net) -   -   -

(a) Provisions 13,121   -   13,121

(b) Other non-financial liabilities (d)(vii) 11,806   4,013   15,819

EQUITY

(a) Equity share capital 2,41,579   -   2,41,579

(b) Other equity 7,60,716   13,270   7,73,986

Total Liabilities and Equity 43,62,484   5,753   43,68,237

Reliance Financial Limited

Financial statements for the period ended March 31, 2019

(` in thousands)

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the period March 31, 2018

Particulars

 Note to

first time

adoption

 Previous Gaap  Adjustments  Ind AS

A Revenue from operations

Interest income 4,05,052   2,852   4,07,904

Dividend income 20   -   20

Fees and commission income (d)(vii) 14,096   (99)   13,997

Net gain on fair value changes (d)(i)(iii) 46,405   3,885   50,290

Total Revenue from operations   4,65,573   6,638   4,72,211

B Other Income 9   -   9

C Total Income (A + B)   4,65,582   6,638   4,72,220

Expenses

Finance costs (d)(vi)(v) 2,45,722   32,260   2,77,982

Fees and commission expense (d)(vi)(v) 67,092   4,266   71,358

Employee benefits expenses (d)(ix) 13,273   (358)   12,915

Depreciation, amortization and impairment (d)(iv) 252   42   294

Others expenses 34,173   -   34,173

D Total Expenses   3,60,512   36,210   3,96,722

(I) Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (C-D)   1,05,070   (29,572)   75,498

(II ) Exceptional items   -   -   -

(III ) Profit/(loss) before tax (I -II )   1,05,070   (29,572)   75,498

(IV) Tax Expense:

(1) Current Tax 29,000   -   29,000

(2) Deferred Tax (d)(viii) 4,872   (12,286)   (7,414)

(3) Taxes of earlier years (603)   -   (603)

(V) Profit / (loss) for the year (III-IV)   71,801   (17,286)   54,515

(VI) Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurement of post employment retirement benefit -   (358)   (358)

Income tax on above -   99   99

Total Other Comprehensive Income   -   (259)   (259)

(VII) Total Comprehensive Income for the year   71,801   (17,545)   54,256

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements

As per our attached report of even date

For Pathak H. D. & Associates For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Chartered Accountants

Firm registration No. 107783W

Mukesh Mehta B. Gop Kumar Lav Chaturvedi

Partner Director Director

Membership No.: 043495 DIN: 07223999 DIN : 02859336

Place : Mumbai Sanat Biswas Hetal Shah

Date: April 30, 2019 Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

Membership No.: A-26479

	Cover page
	RFL